79 80
Straight
Ejector Pins
STRAIGHT EJECTOR PINS
－L DIMENSION DESIGNATION TYPE／L・P DIMENSION DESIGNATION TYPE－
R SKD61 equivalent
Q 50～55HRC
Range of guaranteed base material hardness (Details X P.1303)

217 NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.54
U Combination with SKC not available.
KGC
0
KGC0° －0.1
±0.5AG°
KGC
Two flats (angled) cutting
P/2≦KGC＜H/2
AG＝1°increments
0＜AG＜360
 21 3 NHN
Automatic sequential numbering on the head
How to order X P.54
U Combination with SKC not available.
KTC
0120°
120°
－0.1
120° KTC
Three flats cutting
at 120°
P/2≦KTC＜H/2
Part Number   － L － P － (KC・WKC…etc.)
EPDB  12 － 350.00 － P11.00 － HC15
About Designation Unit
for Key Flat Cutting
(1)�To align the key
flat with the shaft
diameter
Unit of designation
EPDS－L・EPD－L
0.05mm increments
possible
EPDBS・EPDB
0.005mm increments
possible
(2)�To designate
arbitrary key flat
dimensions
Unit of designation  0.1mm
L
P
L・P dimension designation type
L
P
L dimension designation type
Dies Steel
SKD61
equivalent
Dies Steel
SKD61 equivalent
4mm Head
EPDS－L
EPDBS
EPD－L
EPDB
T=4
x1
0
－0.02
－
0.
3
H
0
（L＞300 －0.05T 0 ）
P P－0.02
－0.010
－0.005
　0    0
＋0.02L （L＞200       L         ）＋0.05
1.6
R≦0.5（P≦1.99      R≦0.3）
b1(Range of guaranteed shaft diameter precision)
Part Number   Head thickness T P
EPDS－L (L dimension designation type)
4mm(T4)
    0
－0.005EPDBS (L・P dimension designation type)
EPD－L (L dimension designation type) －0.01
－0.02EPDB (L・P dimension designation type)
・�L Dimension Designation Type
T4 W x1 max.30